FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (rev. 6-93)	R 12-0	1 - 2000	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts 1015		documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving	, ,
Robertshaw Controls Company 1701 Byrd Avenue Richmond, VA 23230		Parker-Hannifi Name:Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 6035 Par	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address:	OH 1/121
XX Corporation-State		City: Cleveland	
OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Association	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Yes U No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is	ed States, a domestic □ Yes XX N
Execution Date:September 29,	2000	(Designations must be a separate doc	ument from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes XX N
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr 1,201,784 1,345,606 1,413,020	ration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes XXI No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Baker Internal Address:		Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
		7. Total lee (57 GFR 5.41)	
		☐ Enclosed	
Parker-Hannifin Corporation		XX Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd.		8. Deposit account number:	16-0325
City: Cleveland State:	<u>ОН</u> ZIP : 44124		
11/30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000230 160325 1201784	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 50.00 CH			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original decument.	, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy
<i>of the original document.</i> James A. Baker	(A)	3-6	11/2/00
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Robertshaw Controls Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1701 Byrd Avenue, Richmond, Virginia 23230, ("ROBERTSHAW") is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations thereof listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademarks"). PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Ohio with offices at 6035 Parkland Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio 44124, ("PHC") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS COMPANY

ROBERTSHAW, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PHC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of the Trademarks together with the rights to being and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recovery of damages and fees. ROBERTSHAW, for the consideration aforesaid, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in said PHC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, rights, title, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

By: Mor	By: Thomas a. Pililie
Title: ATTORNEY IN FACT	Title: Vice President
Date: 29 SEPTEMBER 2000	Date: September 29, 2000

PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK REGISTRATION NUMBER

QUBE 1,345,606
WATTS & DESIGN 1,413,020
QIX 1,201,784

STATE OF OHIO)) SS:
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)
On this
Notary Public PAUL O. MACKLINE, Afforder Andrew Metery Public - State 1 for My commission has no excitation date Section 147.03 R. C.
STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)
On this

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PAUL O. WICKLINE, Attorney At Lav.
Notary Public - State of Chic
My commission has no expiration date

Notary Public

Ay commission has no expirance
Section 147.03 R. C.